Univer sity System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/Zdll Schcl):IaIrlslzﬁ(l)glReuplents by Student L evel
a

Total Number of = Total Number of = In-state Students

I Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Freshman 1,178 1,000 511
Sophomore 860 765 398
Junior 624 537 233
Senior 661 589 220
Total - Freshman, Sophomaore, Junior, 3,323 2,891 1,362
Senior
Dual Enrollment 484 396 NA
Transients and Other 8 8 NA
Total Students 3,815 3,295 1,362

Albany State University Freshman 2,067 1,764 195
Sophomore 1,392 1,273 274
Junior 1,094 1,033 303
Senior 988 915 228
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,541 4,985 1,000
Senior
Dual Enrollment 230 220 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 474 440 NA
Transients and Other 79 74 4
Total Students 6,324 5,719 1,004

Atlanta Metropolitan State College Freshman 709 615 15
Sophomore 354 329 25
Junior 230 224 14
Senior 145 140 7
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 1,438 1,308 61
Senior
Dual Enrollment 116 110 NA
Transients and Other 58 42 NA
Total Students 1612 1,460 61

Augusta University Freshman 1,234 1,093 767
Sophomore 1,000 911 531
Junior 1,233 1,105 629
Senior 1,560 1,380 639
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,027 4,489 2,566
Senior
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Augusta University Dual Enrollment 235 205 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 4,110 3,656 NA
Transients and Other 234 192 4
Total Students 9,606 8,542 2,570
Clayton State University Freshman 1,247 1,160 277
Sophomore 974 921 272
Junior 1,233 1,160 348
Senior 1,681 1,587 325
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,135 4,828 1,222
Senior
Dual Enrollment 963 549 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 672 577 NA
Transients and Other 50 46 1
Total Students 6,820 6,000 1,223
College of Coastal Georgia Freshman 970 859 232
Sophomore 757 683 194
Junior 434 388 148
Senior 542 475 121
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,703 2,405 695
Senior
Dual Enrollment 453 433 NA
Transients and Other 93 80 1
Total Students 3,249 2,918 696
Columbus State University Freshman 1,795 1,655 595
Sophomore 1,144 1,014 480
Junior 1,236 1,089 481
Senior 1,694 1,434 451
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,869 5,192 2,007
Senior
Dual Enrollment 375 374 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 1,498 1,202 NA
Transients and Other 182 147 NA
Total Students 7,924 6,915 2,007
Dalton State College Freshman 1,514 1,473 692
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Institution

Dalton State College

Univer sity System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/Z€ll Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

Fall 2021
Category
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Total Number of
Students

906
746
1,035

4,201

320

Total Number of
In-State Students

872
713
971

4,029

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

411
371
339

1,813



University System of Georgia

Number of HOPE/Z€ll Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

Fall 2021
Total Number of
N Students
Institution Category
Georgia College & State University Graduate, Professional, & Residents 1,177

Transients and Other 23

Total Students 6,763

Georgia Gwinnett College

Total Number of
In-State Students

1,061

6,550

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

NA
NA

4,194
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gory HOPE/Zell

Scholarship
Gordon State College Transients and Other 21 21 2
Total Students 3,101 3,072 747
Kennesaw State University Freshman 11,650 11,210 7,125
Sophomore 8,385 7,998 4,620
Junior 7,808 7,484 4,098
Senior 9,912 9,344 3,362
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 37,755 36,036 19,205

Senior

Dual Enrollment 1,033 993 NA



Number

Insti. “tio.

South Georgia State College

University of Georgia

University of North Georgia

University of West Georgia

SRPT703a - In-state Students HOPE/Zell
Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

University System of Georgia

Category

Junior
Ser. ¢

1. 4l - Fre “man, Sophomore, Junior,
Senn

Dual Enro. ~ent
Transients and « "her
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Total Number of
Students

\\

235
135

1,492

276

6

1,774

\g,781
6,83

7,845

10~

HOPE/Z¢&ll Scholar ship Recipients by Student L evel
Fail 2021

Total Number of = In-state Students
In-State Students Rzceived

HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

227 103

132

54

1,406

246

542
3,660
5,434
6,201

7,447

30,008 / }s% 22,742

9,952
83
40,118
5,940
4,236
3,110
3,109

16,395

1,525
830
235

18,985

2,396

1,939

1,998

2,218

8,551

920

I ———
73 NA
5,854 120
25 1
31,994 22,863
5731 3,141
4,072 2,186
2,979 1,692
2,922 1,528
15,704 8,547
1,505 NA
730 NA
205 13
18,144 8,560
2,264 1,154
1,844 903
1,890 974
2,079 909
8,077 3,940
815 NA
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Institution

University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

Sector

Research Universities

Comprehensive Universities

SRPT703a - In-state Students HOPE/Zell
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Fall 2021

Category

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment
Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Category

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents

Total Number of
Students

3,149
98
12,718
2,651
1,667
1,815
2,164

8,297

306
2,797
173
11,573

Total Number of
Students

23,707
22,052
20,046
27,185

92,990

3,398
48,449
1,096
145,933
23,685
16,659
16,330
19,936

76,610

3,241

13,505

Total Number of
In-State Students

2,766
87
11,745
2,095
1,363
1,456
1,698

6,612

296
1,404
129
8,441

Total Number of
In-State Students

18,999
18,778
16,763
22,785

77,325

3,153
17,562
850
98,890
21,953
15,485
15,129
18,240

70,807

2,597

10,509
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In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

NA

1
3,941
1,042
618
686
659

3,005

NA
NA

4
3,009

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

11,266
11,206
12,314
14,265

49,051

NA
120

12
49,183
12,964
8,512
8,051
7,299

36,826

NA

NA
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Total Number of  Total Number of  In-state Students
Students In-State Students Received
Sector Category HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

Comprehensive Universities Transients and Other
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"Transients and Other" students are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are
enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate, Professional, & Residents programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master
of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as



