Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	Freshman	1,178	1,000	511
	Sophomore	860	765	398
	Junior	624	537	233
	Senior	661	589	220
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	3,323	2,891	1,362
	Dual Enrollment	484	396	NA
	Transients and Other	8	8	NA
	Total Students	3,815	3,295	1,362
Albany State University	Freshman	2,067	1,764	195
	Sophomore	1,392	1,273	274
	Junior	1,094	1,033	303
	Senior	988	915	228
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,541	4,985	1,000
	Dual Enrollment	230	220	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	474	440	NA
	Transients and Other	79	74	4
	Total Students	6,324	5,719	1,004
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	Freshman	709	615	15
	Sophomore	354	329	25
	Junior	230	224	14
	Senior	145	140	7
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	1,438	1,308	61
	Dual Enrollment	116	110	NA
	Transients and Other	58	42	NA
	Total Students	1,612	1,460	61
Augusta University	Freshman	1,234	1,093	767
	Sophomore	1,000	911	531
	Junior	1,233	1,105	629
	Senior	1,560	1,380	639
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,027	4,489	2,566

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Augusta University	Dual Enrollment	235	205	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	4,110	3,656	NA
	Transients and Other	234	192	4
	Total Students	9,606	8,542	2,570
Clayton State University	Freshman	1,247	1,160	277
	Sophomore	974	921	272
	Junior	1,233	1,160	348
	Senior	1,681	1,587	325
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,135	4,828	1,222
	Dual Enrollment	963	549	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	672	577	NA
	Transients and Other	50	46	1
	Total Students	6,820	6,000	1,223
College of Coastal Georgia	Freshman	970	859	232
	Sophomore	757	683	194
	Junior	434	388	148
	Senior	542	475	121
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,703	2,405	695
	Dual Enrollment	453	433	NA
	Transients and Other	93	80	1
	Total Students	3,249	2,918	696
Columbus State University	Freshman	1,795	1,655	595
	Sophomore	1,144	1,014	480
	Junior	1,236	1,089	481
	Senior	1,694	1,434	451
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,869	5,192	2,007
	Dual Enrollment	375	374	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	1,498	1,202	NA
	Transients and Other	182	147	NA
	Total Students	7,924	6,915	2,007
Dalton State College	Freshman	1,514	1,473	692

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Dalton State College	Sophomore	906	872	411
	Junior	746	713	371
	Senior	1,035	971	339
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,201	4,029	1,813
	Dual Enrollment	320		

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Georgia College & State University	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	1,177	1,061	NA
	Transients and Other	23	7	NA
	Total Students	6,763	6,550	4,194
Georgia Gwinnett College				

Institution Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	
----------------------	-----------------------------	--------------------------------------	--

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Gordon State College	Transients and Other	21	21	2
	Total Students	3,101	3,072	747
Kennesaw State University	Freshman	11,650	11,210	7,125
	Sophomore	8,385	7,998	4,620
	Junior	7,808	7,484	4,098
	Senior	9,912	9,344	3,362
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	37,755	36,036	19,205
	Dual Enrollment	1,033	993	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell
				Scholarship
South Georgia State College	Junior	235	227	103
	Senior	135	132	54
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	1,492	1,406	541
	Dual Enrollment	276	246	NA
	Transients and Other	6	5	1
	Total Students	1,774	1,657	542
University of Georgia	Freshman	4,781	3,808	3,660
	Sophomore	6,835	5,938	5,434
	Junior	7,845	6,876	6,201
	Senior	10,547	9,420	7,447
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	30,008	26,042	22,742
	Dual Enrollment	75	73	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	9,952	5,854	120
	Transients and Other	83	25	1
	Total Students	40,118	31,994	22,863
University of North Georgia	Freshman	5,940	5,731	3,141
	Sophomore	4,236	4,072	2,186
	Junior	3,110	2,979	1,692
	Senior	3,109	2,922	1,528
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	16,395	15,704	8,547
	Dual Enrollment	1,525	1,505	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	830	730	NA
	Transients and Other	235	205	13
	Total Students	18,985	18,144	8,560
University of West Georgia	Freshman	2,396	2,264	1,154
	Sophomore	1,939	1,844	903
	Junior	1,998	1,890	974
	Senior	2,218	2,079	909
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	8,551	8,077	3,940
	Dual Enrollment	920	815	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
University of West Georgia	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	3,149	2,766	NA
	Transients and Other	98	87	1
	Total Students	12,718	11,745	3,941
Valdosta State University	Freshman	2,651	2,095	1,042
	Sophomore	1,667	1,363	618
	Junior	1,815	1,456	686
	Senior	2,164	1,698	659
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	8,297	6,612	3,005
	Dual Enrollment	306	296	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	2,797	1,404	NA
	Transients and Other	173	129	4
	Total Students	11,573	8,441	3,009
Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Research Universities	Freshman	23,707	18,999	11,266
	Sophomore	22,052	18,778	11,206
	Junior	20,046	16,763	12,314
	Senior	27,185	22,785	14,265
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	92,990	77,325	49,051
	Dual Enrollment	3,398	3,153	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	48,449	17,562	120
	Transients and Other	1,096	850	12
	Total Students	145,933	98,890	49,183
Comprehensive Universities	Freshman	23,685	21,953	12,964
	Sophomore	16,659	15,485	8,512
	Junior	16,330	15,129	8,051
	Senior	19,936	18,240	7,299
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	76,610	70,807	36,826
	Dual Enrollment	3,241	2,597	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	13,505	10,509	NA

Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Comprehensive Universities	Transients and Other			

"Transients and Other" students are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate, Professional, & Residents programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as